
STATE OF NEW YORK
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application of Rochester Gas and Electric
Corporation for a Certificate of Environmental
Compatibility and Public Need for the Construction
of "Rochester Area Reliability Project," Approximately
23.6 Miles of 115 Kilovolt Transmission Lines and 1.9
Miles of 345 Kilovolt Transmission Lines in the City of
Rochester and the Towns of Chili, Gates, and Henrietta
in Monroe County

Case No. 11-T-0534

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 21 st of May, 2013, the Petition for Rehearing, Affidavit of
Thomas Krenzer and Affidavit of David Krenzer and attachments thereto were served upon each
party via e-mail as noted below:

Thomas Alworth
Deputy Commissioner for Natural Resources
New York State Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation
One Empire State Plaza, 20111 Floor
Albany, NY 12238
Tom.Alworth@parks.ny.gov  
PH: 518-474-5936

Steven Blow
Office of General Counsel
New York State Department of Public Service
Three Empire Plaza, 18 th Floor
Albany, NY 12223-1350
Steven.blow@dps.ny.gov
PH: 518-474-6955

Javier Bucobo
Senior Attorney II
New York Power Authority
123 Main Street
White Plaines, NY 10601-3170
Javier.bucobo@nypa.gov 
PH: 914-390-8238

Lisa Decker
Senior Counsel
Constellation Energy Nuclear Group, LLC



100 Constellation Way, Suite 200C
Baltimore, MD 21202
Lisa.decker@Cengllc.com  
PH: 410-470-3147

Joseph Donovan
Senior Counsel
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC
111 Market Place, Suite 500
Baltimore, MD 21202
Joseph.Donovan@Constellation.com 
PH: 410-470-3582

John Draghi
John D. Draghi, Esq.
600 Third Avenue, 15 th Floor
New York, NY 10016
jddraghigjddraghi.com  
PH: 212-682-2441

Larry Eckhaus
Senior Attorney, Office of General Counsel
NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
625 Broadway, 14 th Floor
Albany, NY 12233-1500
lseckhau@gw.dec.state.ny.us  
PH: 518-402-9533

Glen McCartney
Manager, Wholesale Market Development
Constellation Energy Nuclear Group, LLC and Exelon Generation LLC
810 7 th Avenue, Suite 400
New York, NY 10019
Glen.mccartney@constellation.com 
PH: 607-343-0500

Ashley Moreno
Assistant Counsel
New York State Department of Public Service
Empire State Plaza, Agency Building 3
Albany, NY 12223-1350
Ashley.moreno@dps.ny.gov 
PH: 518-473-8123

Andrew Neuman
Special Counsel
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New York Power Authority
123 Main Street
White Plains, NY 10601
Andrew.Neuman q,nypa.gov
914-390-8028

John Osinski
Executive Director of Regulatory Affairs
New York Power Authority
30 South Pearl Street, 10 th Floor
Albany, NY 12207-3425
John.Osinskignypa.gov 
PH: 518-433-6742

Michael Saviola
Associate Environmental Analyst
New York State Department of Agriculture and Markets,

Division of Agricultural Protection and Development
900 Jefferson Road, Administration Bldg., Ste 201
Rochester, NY 14623
Michael.saviola@agriculture.ny.gov
PH: 585-427-0200

Davi Shih
New York Power Authority
123 Main Street
White Plains, NY 10601
Davi.shih(ikypa.gov 
PH: 914-287-3912

Lisa Simpkins
Regulatory Complaint Manager
Constellation Energy Gas Choice, Inc.
100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, MD 21202
Lisa.simpkins@constellation.com 
PH: 410-470-5148

Diane Smith
Associate Attorney, Counsel's Office
New York State Department of Agriculture and Markets
10B Airline Drive
Albany, NY 12235
Diane.smith@agriculture.nv.gov 
PI I: 518-457-6468



Gina Speranza
Analyst, Regulatory Administration
Rochester Gas & Electric and NYS Electric & Gas
89 East Avenue
Rochester, NY 14649
Gina_speranza@rge.com 
P11: 585-771-4582

Catherine Stelianou
89 East Ave.
Rochester, NY 14604
NYRegAdmin@iberdrolausa.com

Thomas Yurik
Iberdrola Energy Projects
Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
350 Linden Oaks
Rochester, NY 14625
tyurik@iberdrola.com 
585-315-0548

Dated: May 21, 2013	 /s/ Richard J. Evans, Esq. 
Rochester, NY	 Richard J. Evans, Esq.
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